AAI / Woodie's DIY Juvenile 'B* & Combined Events Championships,
Tullamore, 5th & 6th August 2007
U.13 Boy's 600 m
U.14 Boy's 800 m
U.14 Girl's Shot Putt
U.14 Girl's 100 m
U.13 Boy's Shot Putt
U.16 Boy's Shot Putt
U.14 Boy's Shot Putt
U.13 Boy's Long Jump
U.13 Girl's Shot Putt
U.14 Boy's Long Jump
U.16 Girl's Long Jump
U.16 Boy's High Jump
U.13 Boy's High Jump
U.14 Boy's High Jump
U.14 Girl's 800 m
U.16 Girl's Shot Putt
U.14 Girl's Long Jump
U.16 Boy's Long Jump
U.14 Girl's High Jump
U.16 Girl's High Jump
U.15 Girl's 4 X 100 m
U.13 Girl's 4 X 100 m
U.17 Girl's 4 X 100 m
U.13 Boy's 4 X 100 m
U.15 Boy's 4 X 100 m
U.17 Boy's 4 X 100 m
U.19 Boy's 4 X 100 m
U.19 Girl's 4 X 100 m
U.16 Girl's 800 m
U.16 Boy's 800 m
U.16 Girl's 100 m
U.16 Boy's 100 m
U.13 Girl's 80 m

U.13 Girl's 600 m
U.13 Girl's High Jump
U.13 Girl's Long Jump
U.13 Boy's 80 m



U.14 Boy's 100 m

U.13 Boy's 600 m

Final No
Place

192
1030
198
186
193
187
1029
477
465
199
203
473

el
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Name

Ryan, Dermot
Mulhare, David
Ryan, John Joe
Leahy, Ciaran
Cosgrave, Billy
Jones, Stephen
Lawler, Danny
Hosey, Kevin
Bell, Patrick
Quigley, Rody
Barry, Joseph
Kelly, James

U.14 Boy's 800 m

Final No
Place

219
217
220
210
212
213
1188
222
221
499

Boo~vooarwnr

Name

Cooney, Barry

Mc Nerney, Ross

Early, David
Carey, Michael

O'Brien, Andrew

Murphy, Patrick
Grennan, Mark
O'Neill, Oisin
Dempsey, Sean
Lynch, Ryan

Club

West Waterford A.C.
North Laois A.C.
Templemore A.C.
Tipperary Town A.C.

Emerald A.C.
Sliabh Liag A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

St. Finian's A.C.
Castlebar A.C.

Templemore A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
St. Finian's A.C.

Club

Shercock A.C.
Longford A.C.

West Waterford A.C.

Clonmel A.C.
Breifne A.C.

Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
West Muskerry A.C.

Heat Semi
Time Time

Heat Semi
Time Time

Final
Time

1.45.3
1.46.3
1.51.7
1.51.9
1.55.6
1.57.1
1.59.4
2.03.1
2.04.9
2.07.3
2.10.2
2.14.1

Final
Time

2.26.5
2.28.0
2.28.9
2.33.7
2.37.5
2.46.6
2.49.7
2.52.6
2.53.9
2.59.2



U.14 Girl's Shot Putt
Place No Name

1 144 Nugent, Siobhan
2 146  Noonan, Helena

U.14 Girl's 100 m
Final No Name
Place

1 140 O'Shea, Lorraine
2 138 Carey, Megan

3 143 Cosgrave, Laura
4 352 O'Mahony, Una
5 139  Berkery, Carol

6 148 Quigg, Sheena

7 142  Haller, Nina

8

1001 Mc Donnell, Darlene

152  Healy, Phil
1095 Stack, Aisling

1183 Mc Cormack, Rebecca

497 Bolger, Lisa

U.13 Boy's Shot Putt
Place No Name

198 Ryan, John Joe
204 Buggy, Eoghan
194  Randles, Conor
187 Jones, Stephen
201 Mc Way, Mathew
199  Quigley, Rody

OOl WN P

Club

West Waterford A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.

Club

Tipperary
Newport A.C.
Emerald A.C.
Kerry

Newport A.C.
Sliabh Liag A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
Bandon A.C.
North Laois A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.

Club

Templemore A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.
Sliabh Liag A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Templemore A.C.

1st

8.22

Heat
Time

14.2
14.2
141
14.3
145
14.8
14.7
14.8
15.0
16.0
NT

NT

1st

7.31
7.28
7.31
5.97
6.09
5.54

2nd

8.47
6.48

Semi
Time

2nd

7.95
7.52
7.52
6.50
4.68
5.27

3rd

8.95
6.55

Final
Time

13.7
13.8
13.9
14.2
14.3
14.5
14.8
15.0

3rd

8.32
8.21
7.72
6.75
6.74
5.77

4th

4th

5th

5th

6th

6th

Best

8.95
6.55

Best

8.32
8.21
7.72
6.75
6.74
S5.77



U.16 Boy's Shot Putt
Place No

g~ wdNPE-

231
243
235
1198
253

Name

Ruddy, David

Cunningham, Richard

Masterson, Keith
Costelloe, John
Kelly, Caomhin

U.14 Boy's Shot Putt
Place No

g~ wdNPE-

211
227
214
226
213

Name

Mc Way, Liam
Kelly, Sean
Dudgeon, Harry
Lairde, Jonathon
Murphy, Patrick

U.13 Boy's Long Jump
Place No

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

186
189
203
1010
201
1197
465

Name

Leahy, Ciaran
Tinney, Sean
Barry, Joseph
O'Brien, John

Mc Way, Mathew
Costello, Eamonn
Bell, Patrick

Club

Canon Burke A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.
Longford A.C.
Limerick A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.

Club

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Templemore A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Templemore A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.

Club

Tipperary Town A.C.
Blackrock A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Borrisokane A.C.

Castlebar A.C.

1st

10.00
8.31

5.69

1st

8.48
8.45
7.12

1st

3.88
2.37
3.65
3.46
3.33
3.09
2.68

2nd

10.07
8.14
6.55
7.11

2nd

8.66
8.99
7.45
6.76
6.48

2nd

3.86

3.38
3.41
3.35
3.20
2.74

3rd

10.26
8.48
7.49
7.23
5.86

3rd

9.18
8.95

6.72
6.31

3rd

3.79
3.78
3.47
3.13
3.17

2.69

4th

4th

4th

5th

5th

5th

6th

6th

6th

Best

10.26
8.48
7.49
7.23
5.86

Best

9.18
8.99
7.45
6.76
6.48

Best

3.88
3.78
3.65
3.46
3.35
3.20
2.74



U.13 Girl's Shot Putt
Place No

e
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112
118
500
114
129
101
131
462
467
124
125
116

Name

Hickey, Kate
Donovan, Sarah
Jein, Lydia
Riegel, Rachel
Trenier, Diane
Butler, Niamh
Morrissey, Chloe
Kelly, Leah
Flood, Mary

Mc Guigan, Megan
Kelly, Alanah
Tierney, Melissa

U.14 Boy's Long Jump
Place No

1
2
3
4
5

1187
224
208
216
212

Name

Mc Namara, Darragh
Maher, Donal
Brophy, Denis
Moore, Padraig
O'Brien, Andrew

U.16 Girl's Long Jump
Place No

el
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180
498
158
171
1009
165
168
164
1206
172
175

Name

Healy, Rachel
Cross, Jessica
Casey, Breda
Kavanagh, Emma
Carey, Margaret
Casey, Caitriona
Collins, Claire
Berkery, Sarah
Kelly, Sarah
Tierney, Rebecca
Jones, Lauren

Club

West Waterford A.C.
Sliabh Liag A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Cork

Annalee A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Bree A.C.

Fr. Murphys A.C.
Ballon Rathoe A.C.
Blackrock A.C.
Blackrock A.C.
Oriel A.C.

Club

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Gneeveguilla A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.
Cavan

Breifne A.C.

Club

Monaghan
Belgooly A.C.
Kerry

St. Killian's A.C.

Blarney/Inniscara A.C.

Emerald A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Newport A.C.
Borrisokane A.C.
Oriel A.C.

Sliabh Liag A.C.

1st

9.54
8.00
7.59
5.49
6.85
7.09
6.86
6.55

5.86
5.77
5.39
1st

4.03
4.05

3.76
3.56

1st

4.21
3.56
4.12
4.01
3.94

3.79

3.11

2nd

8.96
7.93
7.65
7.03
7.42
6.65
6.27
5.53
6.43
5.51
5.31
5.39

2nd

4.07
3.60
3.77
3.49

2nd

4.39
431
3.83
4.18
3.73
3.97
3.88

3.90
3.42
3.19

3rd

8.11
7.94

7.60
6.93
5.64
5.83
5.94
6.21
5.62
5.65
5.22

3rd

4.12
4.05
3.97
3.94
3.48

3rd

4.59
4.23
3.67

3.96
3.88

3.94
3.90
3.50
3.19

4th

4th

4th

5th

5th

5th

6th

6th

6th

Best

9.54
8.00
7.65
7.60
7.42
7.09
6.86
6.55
6.43
5.86
S5.77
5.39

Best

4.12
4.07
3.97
3.94
3.56

Best

4.59
431
4.21
4.18
4.12
4.01
3.94
3.94
3.90
3.50
3.19



U.16 Boy's High Jump

Place No Name
1 306  O'Connor, Danny
2 246  Byrne, Ryan
3 234  Lanigan, Cian
4 255 Daly, Karl

U.13 Boy's High Jump

Place No Name
1 194 Randles, Conor
2 1197 Costello, Eamonn
3 195 O'Connor, Barry

U.14 Boy's High Jump
Place No Name

1 222  O'Neill, Oisin

U.14 Girl's 800 m

Final No Name
Place
1 139 Berkery, Carol
2 136 Laverty, Eva
3 146  Noonan, Helena
4 150 Maguire, Niamh
5 1099 Geraghty, Alison
6 149  O'Murchadha Flynn, Ciara

Club

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Sliabh Liag A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Kerry

Club

Greystones & District A.C.

Borrisokane A.C.
Kerry

Club

Greystones & District A.C.

Club

Newport A.C.
Canon Burke A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Monaghan

Inbhear Dee A.C.

St. Ronans A.C.

1.30

oNoNOoN®

1.00

(ONON®)

1.00

Heat
Time

1.40

XXX

1.05

XXO

1.10

XXO

Semi
Time

1.50

XXX

1.10

X0
X0
XXO

1.15

o)

Final
Time

2.38.9
2.39.3
2.39.4
2.51.7
2.53.2
3.01.9

1.55

X0
XXX

1.15
@)

XXX
XXX

120 125 1.30

) ) )

1.35

XXX



U.16 Girl's Shot Putt
Place No

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

1185
1011
177
173
175
171
1002
1020
184
172
464
1184

Name

Cunningham, Kelly
Barrett, Melissa
Kelly, Natasha
Boylan, Natasha
Jones, Lauren
Kavanagh, Emma
Kirwan, Aine
Cross, Jessica
Yorke, Rachael
Tierney, Rebecca
Bell, Aoife

Mc Namara, Niamh

U.14 Girl's Long Jump
Place No

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

140
136
152
142
352
143
1183
1001
148

Name

O'Shea, Lorraine
Laverty, Eva

Healy, Phil

Haller, Nina
O'Mahony, Una
Cosgrave, Laura

Mc Cormack, Rebecca
Mc Donnell, Darlene
Quigg, SheenaSliabh

U.16 Boy's Long Jump
Place No

OO WN B

306
239
1198
234
232
250

Name

O'Connor, Danny
Moore, Francis
Costelloe, John
Lanigan, Cian
Fennell, Wesley
Tutty, Michael

Club

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Loughrea A.C
Sliabh Liag A.C.
Monaghan
Sliabh Liag A.C.
St. Killian's A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
Belgooly A.C.
Longford A.C.
Oriel A.C.
Castlebar A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Club

Tipperary

Canon Burke A.C.
Bandon A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Kerry

Emerald A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Dunleer A.C.
Liag A.C.

Club

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Cavan

Borrisokane A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
West Waterford A.C.

1st

7.07
6.54
6.81
6.84
7.15
6.81
6.56
6.76
6.32
5.48
5.38
5.16

1st

4.39
4.27
4.21
4.07
3.94
4.05
3.65
3.58
2.70

1st

4.57
4.35
4.01

2nd

7.51
7.24
6.74
7.10
5.73
7.05
6.99
6.70
6.39
5.33

5.13

2nd

4.37
4.24
4.20
4.16
3.88
3.80
3.66
3.63
2.97

2nd

4.47
4.61
4.46
4.16
4.02

3rd

7.87
7.56
1.22
7.18
6.62
6.97
6.02
6.04
5.96
5.55
431
4.32

3rd

4.45
4.23
4.00
4.05
4.06
3.98
3.83
3.15
2.98

3rd

4.95
4.66
431
4.53
411
3.78

4th

4th

4th

5th

5th

5th

6th

6th

6th

Best

7.87
7.56
1.22
7.18
7.15
7.05
6.99
6.76
6.39
5.55
5.38
5.16

Best

4.45
4.27
4.21
4.16
4.06
4.05
3.83
3.63
2.98

Best

4.95
4.66
4.61
4.53
4.16
4.02



U.14 Girl's High Jump

Place No Name
1 150 Maguire, Niamh
2 1095 Stack, Aisling
3 497 Bolger, Lisa

U.16 Girl's High Jump
Place No Name

1 168 Collins, Claire
2 155 Power, Grainne
3 494  Rafferty, Jenny
4 158 Casey, Breda

5 174  Corr, Siobhan
5 1008 Carey, Niamh

U.15 Girl's 4 X 100 m

Club

Monaghan
North Laois A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.

Club

West Waterford A.C.
Tipperary
Ballyskenach A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Monaghan
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.

1.00

oNoNe)

1.00

1 O 1

(ONe)

Place Club Team Time

1 Tipperary 51.8
Carew, Megan
Fahy, Chloe
Fogarty, Tara
O'Gorman, Emma
O'Shea, Lorraine
Quinn, Brid

2 Cork 52.1

3 Limerick 52.2

Lavin, S

Nicholas, Michelle
Cosgrave, L
Casey, C

Hickey, C

1.10

X0

1.10

O 1

(oNe)

1.15

XXX
XXX

*kkk

XXX
XXX

1.20

1.25

XO
X0

1.25

XXX

1.30 1.35
@) @)

0] @)
XXO XXX
XXX

1.40

@)
@)

1.43

@)
XXX

1.46

@)

1.50

XXX



Monaghan

Cavan

Kerry

Wexford

Carlow

55.2
Boylan, Natasha
Corr, Siobhan
Healy, Rachel
Maguire, Niamh
Mc Phillips, Brianna
Murphy, Michelle

55.6
Brady, Bernadine
Byrne, Kerrie
Clerkin, Celine
Gaffney, Sinead
Galligan, Keava
Sheridan, Geraldine

55.9

Collins, Stephanie
Considine, Roisin
Mc Donnell, Daragh
Neville, Christine
Neville, Jessica
O'Connor, Michaela
O'Mahony, Una
O'Sullivan, Caoimhe
Wall, Eadhaoin

59.4

DQ

Cummins, Michelle
Farrell, Alison
Nolan, Lisa
Rennick, Sarah
Sorohan, Amy



U.13 Girl's4 X 100 m
Place Club Team Time

1 Galway 56.8
Esslemont, Caoimhe
Hanahoe, Aedin
Johnson, Emma
Lydon, Jane
Newell, Aislinn
Whyte, Eleanor

2 Tipperary 56.8
Cleary, Roisin
Hanly, Rosanna
Murphy Crowe, Amy
O'Brien, Megan
Slattery, Emma

3 Limerick 57.5
Heelin, M
Dooley, A
Forde, L
Nolan, L
Lavin, N
4 Wexford 57.6
5 Kerry 57.8
Coffey, Niamh

Courtney, Elaine
O'Leary, Katie
Sheehan, Annie

6 Kilkenny 59.0
Butler, Ailish
Caldbeck, Margret
Kennedy, Rose
Manning, Cliodhna
Mc Phillips, Orla



Cork

Cavan

Monaghan

Carlow

McDonough, Sinead
Twomey, Catriona

59.8
Hurley, Aileen
Mc Kenzie, Grace
O'Shea, Rachel
Riegel, Rachel

61.0
Duffy, Emma
Kieran, Edel
McLoughlin, Saoirse
Murphy, Aoife
Schutten, Yvette
Sexton, Lauren

Boylan, Alicia
Drohan, Jessica
Larney, Ciara

Mc Carron, Moira
Mc Phillips, Aislinn

Flood, Mary
Hourihane, Una
Nolan, Michelle
O'Neill, Susanne
O'Toole, Lisa
Wall, Emma



U.17 Girl's4 X100 m
Place Club Team Time

1 Tipperary 51.7
Coffey, Elisha
Nevin, Amanda
Power, Grainne
Ryan, Cliona
Trehy, Hannah
Whyte, Niamh

2 Kerry 52.1
Casey, Breda
Coffey, Ciara
Coffey, Lisa
Fitzpatrick, Elizabeth
Moriarty, Amy

3 Meath 52.5
Adeako, Blessing
Hullion, Vanessa
O'Hanlon, Lorna
Smith, Laura

4 Galway 52.7
Esslemont, Aedin
Fitzgibbon, Fiona
Nolan, Rebecca
O'Donnell, Carol
Shaw, Rachel
Shelton, Anna

5 Carlow 53.1
Collins, Laura
Dowling, Laura
Dowling, Niamh
Mc Dermott, Ruth
O'Rourke, Roisin
O'Toole, Emma



Wexford

Limerick

Monaghan

U.13 Boy's4 X 100 m

Place

1

Club

Kerry

Limerick

Wexford

53.5

53.7
Berkery, Siobhan
Birdthistle, Rachael
Mc Leod, Elena
Murphy, Leigh
Ryan, Cheryl - Ann

53.9
Healy, Megan
Linden, Anne
Mc Cormack, Teagan
Mc Phillips, Jamie Rose
Trainor, Georgina

Team Time

55.2
Lynch, John
O'Carroll, Eoin
O'Connor, Barry
O'Neill, David
Pierse, Danny
Shanahan, Daniel

56.1
Cummins, Alan
Cunningham, Patrick
Donovan, Brian
O'Dea, Sean
Ryan, Alan

56.3



Louth

Monaghan

Cavan

Tipperary

Carlow

58.2
Chizosi, Golden
Conlon, Patrick
Faulkner, Karl
Green, Jack
Maguire, Dean
Murray, Liam

58.7
Brown, Mervin
Loughran, Kevin
Mc Anespie, Ryan
Mc Caffrey, Conor
Mc Kenna, Garbhan
Tierney, Ryan

59.2
Clerkin, Niall
Corrigan, Ciaran
Creamer, Andrew
Fagan, Aaron
Hughes, Fiachra
Mc Gahern, Tadgh

60.5
Dunne, Tim
Lavery, Louis
Leahy, Ciaran
Lynch, Evan
Mabher, Reece
Smith, Eoin

Coffey, Craig
Hosey, Kevin
Kirwan, Sean
Lawlor, Daniel
Lawlor, Marcus
Noctor, Keith



Galway

U.15Boy's 4 X 100 m

Place Club
1 Limerick
2 Wexford
3 Kerry
4 Monaghan
5 Cavan

Brannigan, Eamon
Gaffney, Ciaran
Gallagher, Brendan
Mc Guire, Evan
Treacy, Peter

Team Time

50.4
Carew, Fionn
Fitzgerald, Shane
O'Connor, Shane

Tobin, Tim
50.7
524
Daly, Karl
Kelly, Jamie

Lynch, Jeremy
O'Sullivan, Stephen
O'Sullivan, Tony
Stackpool, Neilus

52.6
Clarke, James
Harraghey, Brian
Maguire, Shane
Mc Kenna, Alan
Mc Phillips, John

54.6
Jordan, Thomas
Moore, Francis



Moore, Padraig
Smith, Adrian
Watters, Darren

U.17 Boy's4 X 100 m

Place Club Team Time
1 Kerry 46.3
Byrne, Jamie
Deane, Michael
Foley, Cian

O'Callaghan, Conall
Whelan, Padraig

2 Wexford 47.3

3 Galway 49.0
Campbell, Alan
Caulfield, Conor
Coyle, Ronan

Kindregan, Conor
Madden, Kevin

4 Carlow 49.6
Byrne, Sean
McDonagh, Pauric
Nolan, Eamonn
Nolan, John

Limerick DQ
Carew, Seamus
Culhane, Patrick
Cunningham, Richard
Healy, Robin
Keating, Michael
Walsh, Fintan



U.19 Boy's4 X 100 m

Place

1

Club

Carlow

Limerick

U.19 Girl's 4 X 100 m

Place

1

Club

Meath

Cavan

Limerick

Team Time
47.3

Costello, Chris

Mc Cabe, Cillian

Mc Donagh, Adam
Morgan, Peter

50.8
Fitzgerald, Niall
Lenihan, Mike
O'Connor, Cathal
Cunningham, Robert

Team Time

53.0
Adeako, Victoria
Farrell, Maureen
Kennedy, Sophie
O'Kane, Sinead
Smith, Michelle

55.9
Canhill, Lorna
Clerkin, Lisa
Cusack, Shauna
Gaffney, Aileen
Smith, Orla

53.3
Berkery, Niamh
Mc Namara, Niamh
Murphy, Erin
O'Dea, Maura
Sheehy, Laura



U.16 Girl's 800 m

Name

Murphy, Leigh
Rogers, Katie
Berkery, Sarah
Carey, Niamh
Byrne, Clara
Hayes, Ann Marie
Sewell, Aoife
Boylan, Natasha
Joy, Niamh

Mc Nelis, Hannah
Bell, Aoife

Name

Moore, Francis
Goring, Aaron
Dejas, Cillian
Fennell, Wesley
Walsh, Shane
Kelly, Caomhin
Nolan, Mark
Moloney, Jamie
Kohn, Cathal

O'Mahony, Lughaidh
O'Murchadha Flynn, Cian

Reid, Craig

Yorke, Robert Longford A.C.

Final No
Place
1 182
2 1037
3 164
4 1008
5 156
6 181
7 1192
8 173
9 160
10 178
11 1019
U.16 Boy's 800 m
Final No
Place
1 239
2 1003
3 1023
4 232
5 1022
6 253
7 1189
8 256
9 1006
10 249
11 240
12 1007
13 236
14 247

Desmond, Jonathan

Club

Limerick

Spa-Fenit Barrow A.C.

Newport A.C.

Blarney/Inniscara A.C.

Parnell A.C.

Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C.

Boyne A.C.
Monaghan
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Sliabh Liag A.C.
Castlebar A.C.

Club

Cavan

Dunleer A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Templemore A.C.
Meath

West Waterford A.C.

St. Ronans A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

2.52.2
West Muskerry A.C.

Heat Semi
Time Time

Heat Semi
Time Time

2.57.7

Final
Time

2.32.9
2.35.6
2.36.3
2.38.0
2.41.3
2.41.6
2.46.4
2.47.8
2.50.1
2.54.6
3.041

Final
Time

2.19.1
2.19.7
2.20.7
2.22.2
2.22.7
2.24.7
2.54.4
2.27.0
2.29.4
2.30.2
2.32.5
2.36.1



U.16 Girl's 100 m

Final
Place

coO~NOOT A WN PR

No

182
171
161
156
163
494
165
180
154
1195
158
495
174
1009
1184
1196
184
1100

Name

Murphy, Leigh
Kavanagh, Emma
Mc Phillips, Jamie Rose
Byrne, Clara
Lynch, Eimear
Rafferty, Jenny
Casey, Caitriona
Healy, Rachel

Mc Court, Aoife
Carr, Kellie

Casey, Breda

Mc Walter, Sarah
Corr, Siobhan
Carey, Margaret
Mc Namara, Niamh
Kelly, Natasha
Yorke, Rachael
Sewell, Aoife

U.16 Boy's 100 m

Final
Place

coO~NOOT A WN PR

No

476
475
231
243
242
1193
469
255
250
245
236

Name

Nolan, John Michael
Nolan, Eamon
Ruddy, David
Cunningham, Richard
Carew, Fionn
Walsh, Warren
Dowling, Adam
Daly, Karl

Tutty, Michael

Mc Intyre, Rory
Yorke, Robert

Club

Limerick

St. Killian's A.C.
Monaghan

Parnell A.C.
Newport A.C.
Ballyskenach A.C.
Emerald A.C.
Monaghan

Canon Burke A.C.
Sliabh Liag A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.
Monaghan
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Sliabh Liag A.C.
Longford A.C
Boyne A.C.

Club

St. Finian'S A.C.
St. Finian'S A.C.
Canon Burke A.C.
Limerick a.C.
Limerick

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Carlow

Kerry

West Waterford A.C.
Sliabh Liag A.C.
Longford A.C.

Heat Semi
Time Time

13.5
134
13.2
13.7
13.6
13.8
13.9
13.9
141
141
14.2
14.2
14.3
14.7
NT

NT

NT

NT

Heat Semi
Time Time

12.5
12.9
12.8
13.3
12.9
131
13.4
13.8
14.0
14.3
NT

Final
Time

13.2
13.3
13.4
135
13.8
13.9
14.0
141

Final
Time

12.6
12.8
12.9
13.3
13.4
13.6
13.7
13.9



U.13 Girl's80m
Final No Name
Place

120  Crowe, AmeeLeigh
117 O'Shea, Rachel
114  Riegel, Rachel

104 Coffey, Niamh

128  Schutten, Yvette
111 Campion, Christine
122 Dalton, Amy

103  Sheehan, Annie
101  Butler, Niamh
1191 Byrne, Nicole
1180 Crombie, Michelle
463  McGourty, Amber
474  McDonagh, Sarah
125 Kelly, Alanah

116  Tierney, Melissa
118 Donovan, Sarah
1182 Mc Namara, Siofra
1043 McLoughlin, Saoirse
467 Flood, Mary

CoO~NOOT A WN PR

U.13 Girl's 600 m
Final No Name
Place

1 103  Sheehan, Annie
2 129  Trenier, Diane

3 330 Larney, Ciara

4 133  Horgan, Clare

5 126  Kelly, Katie

6 102  Nesirky, Frances
7 117 O'Shea, Rachel
8 1181 Rigney, Sinead
9 1182 Mc Namara, Siofra
10 466 O'Toole, Lisa
11 1192 Nolan, Sharon

Club

Tipperary Town A.C.
Cork

Cork

Kerry

Cavan

Celbridge A.C.
Blackrock A.C.
Kerry

Menapians A.C.
Portarlington A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Fr. Murphys A.C.
St. Finian's A.C.
Blackrock A.C.
Oriel A.C.

Sliabh Liag A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Cavan
Ballon Rathoe A.C.

Club

Gneeveguilla A.C.
Annalee A.C.
Monaghan

Clonmel A.C.

St. Ronans A.C.
Templemore A.C.
West Muskerry A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Carlow
St. Finian's A.C.

Heat Semi Final
Time Time Time

11.0 11.7
12.0 11.9
114 12.0
11.6 12.4
11.8 12.4
11.9 12.4
12.3 12.4
11.8 13.0
12.3

12.4

12.6

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Heat Semi Final
Time Time Time

1.54.4
1.55.2
1.56.1
1.56.8
1.58.8
1.59.9
2.00.9
2.02.8
2.10.1
2.11.1
2.16.5



U.13 Girl's High Jump

Place No  Name Club 100 105 110 115 120 1.25
1 462 Kelly, Leah Fr. Murphys A.C. @) @) @) @) @) @)
2 115 Boylan, Alicia Monaghan O X0 O O XXO XXX
3 128  Schutten, Yvette Cavan O O XXO0 O XXX
4 1199 Mc Donnell, Kirsty Dunleer A.C. O O O XXX
5 124 Mc Guigan, Megan Blackrock A.C. XXO O XXX

U.13 Girl's Long Jump

Place No Name Club st 2nd 3rd 4th  5th  6th  Best
1 121  Carr, Rebecca Blackrock A.C. 393 3.60 355 3.93
2 111 Campion, Christine Celbridge A.C. X 3.50 3.82 3.82
3 115 Boylan, Alicia Monaghan 3.66 3.65 3.79 3.79
4 120 Crowe, AmeelLeigh Tipperary Town A.C. 3.62 372 3.69 3.72
5 1191 Byrne, Nicole Portarlington A.C. X X 3.64 3.64
6 127  Kenny, Danielle St. Ronans A.C. 342 331 358 3.58
7 131  Morrissey, Chloe Bree A.C. 3,57 3.50 3.57
8 463 McGourty, Amber Fr. Murphys A.C. 3.39 321 3.26 3.39
9 1216 Mc Donnell, Kirsty Dunleer A.C. 339 X 3.20 3.39
10 466 O'Toole, Lisa Carlow 3.29 290 3.18 3.29
11 102 Nesirky, Frances Templemore A.C. X 2.88 3.29 3.29
12 122  Dalton, Amy Blackrock A.C. 293 324 X 3.24
13 1181 Rigney, Sinead Tullamore Harriers A.C. 317 317 3.20 3.20
14 1192 Nolan, Michelle St. Finians A.C. 311 290 X 3.11
15 104 Coffey, Niamh Kerry 3.00 297 3.01 3.01
16 1180 Crombie, Michelle Tullamore Harriers A.C. 246 222 232 2.46

U.13 Boy's 80 m

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final

Place Time Time Time
1 192 Ryan, Dermot West Waterford A.C. 11.1
2 195 O'Connor, Barry Kerry 11.3
3 1010 O'Brien, John Blarney/Inniscara A.C. 11.8
4 193 Cosgrave, Billy Emerald A.C. 11.8
5 189 Tinney, Sean Blackrock A.C. 12.1



U.14 Boy's 100 m

Final
Place

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

No

1194
208
223
216
224
221
211

1187
220
214
210

Name

O'Sullivan, Stephen
Brophy, Denis
Lynch, Patrick
Moore, Padraig
Maher, Donal
Dempsey, Sean

Mc Way, Liam

Mc Namara, Darragh
Early, David
Dudgeon, Harry
Carey, Michael

Club

Kerry

St. Abbans A.C.
Newport A.C.
Cavan
Gneeveguilla A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

West Waterford A.C.

Glaslough Harriers A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

Heat Semi Final
Time Time Time

13.5 13.2
13.8 13.7
145 13.9
14.2 14.2
14.3 14.4
14.8 14.6
14.6 14.8
141 14.9
15.1

16.2

NT



